

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12491/2022

Shri Raghuveer Singh S/o Maliram
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12495/2022

Shri Sohan Lal Kalyan S/o Ghasi Ram Kalyan
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6890/2023

Nirmala Kumari W/o Late Tej Prakash
-----Petitioner

Versus

Principal Secretary Cooperative
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10370/2023

Nirmala Kumari W/o Late Tej Prakash
-----Petitioner

Versus

Principal Secretary Cooperative
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Junaid Khan for Mr. Askar Khan Mr. Hansraj Kuldeep, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

14/08/2025

No one has put in appearance on behalf of petitioners.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.

List these matters after three weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J