

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12491/2022

Shri Raghuveer Singh S/o Maliram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12495/2022

Shri Sohan Lal Kalyan S/o Ghasi Ram Kalyan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6890/2023

Nirmala Kumari W/o Late Tej Prakash

----Petitioner

Versus

Principal Secretary Cooperative

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10370/2023

Nirmala Kumari W/o Late Tej Prakash

----Petitioner

Versus

Principal Secretary Cooperative

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Aradhana Swami
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aman Ali
		Mr. Hansraj Kuldeep, AGC with
		Mr. Mohan Chaudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

28/04/2026

I.A. Nos.1/2026 & 2/2026 in SBCWP Nos.12491/2022 & 12495/2022:-

Misc. applications have been filed for taking amended writ petition on record.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the applications are allowed and the amended writ petition is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file reply to the amended writ petition within a period of three weeks.

I.A. No.1/2026 in SBCWP No.12495/2022:-

Misc. application has been filed for taking legal representatives of the petitioner on record.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed. Amended cause title is taken on record.

List these matters after three weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J